

## Investing in Excellence: A Commitment to Your Child's Future

At King's College UK, Gurugram, we believe that education is the most valuable investment in a child's future. Our carefully structured fee system ensures that your child receives the highest standard of education, enriched with world-class facilities, international exposure, and a nurturing learning environment.

## Fee Structure (2025-2026)

Grade Level	Registration Fee (One-Time, Non-Refundable)	One-Time Admission Fee*	Caution / Security Fee (One-Time, Refundable)	Composite Fee Per Annum (payable quarterly)
Kindergarten to Preschool	₹ 50,000	₹ 200,000	₹ 100,000	₹ 650,000
Class I to V	₹ 50,000	₹ 200,000	₹ 100,000	₹ 775,000
Class VI	₹ 50,000	₹ 200,000	₹ 100,000	₹ 850,000

<sup>\*</sup>Early Bird Offer: Admission Fee will be exempted for the first 100 Admissions.

### Additional Inclusions & Costs

Meals (Charges included in the Composite Fee)

- **Kindergarten & Preschool:** Includes **two meals and a snack** daily. Enjoy a balanced daily routine with two nourishing meals and a snack, carefully curated for young learners.
- **Grades 1 to 12:** Includes **breakfast and lunch** daily.

  Start the day right with a wholesome breakfast and energising lunch, provided daily to fuel growing minds.

# Transport Fee Structure

Distance	Half-Yearly Fee	Annual Fee
Up to 10 km	₹ 47,000	₹ 94,000
10 - 20 km	₹ 55,000	₹ 110,000
Above 20 km	₹ 64,000	₹ 128,000

Note: Transport Fee is payable on half-yearly basis.

## **Important Notes**

#### 1. Academic Year:

The school's academic year runs from **July to June**.

#### 2. Exclusions:

The Composite Fee **does not include** charges for uniforms, textbooks, annual camps, off-campus activities and sports, external examinations, college applications, specialised projects, additional subject support, insurance, visas, etc.

#### 3. Rebates:

- **Annual Payment Rebate:** A **5% rebate** on the Composite Fee is applicable if all fees for the entire academic year are paid **upfront by 10th May**.
- **Sibling Rebate:** A **10% rebate** on the Composite Fee is applicable for younger siblings, as long as an elder sibling remains enrolled at the school.

## 4. Late Payment Policy:

- Payments are due on 10th July/ 10th October/ 10th January/ 10th April.
- A **2% late fee per month** applies to outstanding amounts.
- Fees unpaid beyond 45 days from the due date will result in cancellation of enrolment.

### 5. Withdrawals:

- Withdrawals can only occur at the **end of a semester**.
- For Semester 1, withdrawal notices must be submitted by 30th November.
- For the Academic Year, withdrawal notices must be submitted by 30th April.
- Notices submitted after these dates will incur a Notice Period Fee equivalent to two instalments of the quarterly Composite Fee for the following semester.

## 6. Transport Withdrawals:

- Parents must provide **two months' notice** for transport withdrawal.
- Withdrawals without notice will attract a half-yearly transport fee.

An investment in your child's education today paves the way for a brighter future tomorrow.

At King's College UK, Gurugram, we are committed to providing an unparalleled learning experience that nurtures curiosity, fosters creativity, and prepares students for a successful future.

For any further information, please contact the admissions office- +91-84229-11111.